The information contained in this document has been carefully researched and is, to the best
of our knowledge, accurate. However, we assume no liability for any product failures or
damages, immediate or consequential, resulting from the use of the information provided
herein. Our products are not intended for use in systems in which failures of product could
result in personal injury. All trademarks mentioned herein are property of their respective
owners. All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Datasheet
Prisma-4K-00

12 Reference KIT
12.1 KI-54-000 28.0” M280DGJ-L30/Prisma-4K
Ordering Code Description Comment
CH-01-050R1.1 M280DGJ-L30
KA-25-013 Cable BL SmartLEDIII/A1024HA-06PN 250mm
IN-54-009 SmartLED-IV / PDIM 4x150mA
PA-37-000 Prisma-4K-00/M280DGJ-L30
KA-40-085 Cable Prisma-4K-00/M280DGJ-L30 600mm
KA-20-116       Conv.cable Prisma-4K/SmartLEDII-IV 500mm
KA-30-904       Cable OSD Prisma-4K/IF398 450mm For IF-398-00 only
KA-30-950 Cable OSD P4K to OSD (IF398) & IR 150mm For IF-398-00 & IR
ZU-02-398 IF398-00-OSD-Board-Universal 4+1Button
DB-07-327 IR-Receiver Board B.IRYC42 for Prisma-4K
RC-10-006 IR Remote Contr.ZRC-02 (Prisma-4K-00)
ZU-02-370 Programming adapter Pris./Art.NET For Remote-OSD
KA-30-977 Cable Serial UART to P4K  300mm For Remote-OSD
ZU-03-015       USBISP Board Rev:3.2 (Prisma-4K flasher) For internal use only
KA-30-051       USB-Cable, Highspeed, type A/B m/m 1,8m For internal use only
KA-40-081       Cable HDMI 4k Typ A male/male 2m For internal use only
Our company network supports you worldwide with offices in Germany, Austria, Switzerland, Great Britain and
the USA. For more information please contact:
Headquarters